508222878 11/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8270067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL CONNOLLY	11/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ONE SHEET, LLC	
Street Address:	3250 HIGH BROOK DRIVE	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D983569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9729772455

Email: mike@txpatent.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL DIAZ

Address Line 1: 4100 W. ELDORADO PKWY., SUITE 100 #432

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/michaeldiaz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment#page2.tif source=PatentAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508222878 REEL: 065519 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL CONNOLLY ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual who resides in Texas, United

States at the address set forth below, is the sole owner of the entire interest in the inventions listed in

Appendix A; for which a United States Letters Patent has issued; and

WHEREAS, The One Sheet, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of Texas, having its principal place of business at 3250 High Brook Drive, Dallas, TX 75234,

is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in the inventions, and in said Letter Patent therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire interest in said inventions

and in said patent. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue all patents for said inventions, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said

ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the full and exclusive interest in the inventions disclosed in said patent throughout the world, including the right

to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions

in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary

notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate

registries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 065519 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements in said inventions. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly	executed this assignment thisday of
MOVE/1862, 2023.	Michael Warmall
	Michael Connolly

Address: 3250 High Brook Drive Dallas, Texas 75234

STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on ________, 2023 by Michael Connolly.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Texas



Page 2 of 3

APPENDIX A

Patent Number	Title
D983569	Combined Top Sheet and Fitted Sheet

Page 3 of 3

PATENT
----- REEL: 065519 FRAME: 0168